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LEET TOWNSHIP

03/09/23 Balance Sheet
As of February 28, 2023

~ Feb28,23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102 - Checking / Savings
102.01 - FNB General Fund 9401 198,624.70
102.02 - FNB Emergency Reserve Fund 5665 20,797.53
102.05 - PLGIT Class 1011 1,519.08
102.06 - PLGIT Tax Refund 1074 51,348.57
102.07 - PNC Mortgage Account 5712 2477.00
102.08 - PLGIT War Memorial Fund 1049 10,390.82
102.10 - FNB ARPA Fund 4006 167,162.68
102.11 - FNB Real Estate 3974 13715249
Total 102 - Checking / Savings 465,472.87
105 - Capital Project Funds
105.01 - FNB Capital Reserve 5475 30,532.42
105.02 - FNB Firemens Truck Fund 5657 K 52 472.57
Total 105 - Capital Project Funds 83,004.99
108 - PLGIT Escrow Accounts
108.01 - PLGIT Encompass Health 1027 13,647.43
108.02 - PLGIT Encompass Stormwater 1032 15,991.89
108.03 - PLGIT Watson Institute 1069 13,579.12
108.04 - PLGI Watson Ins Stormwater 1053 14,469.76
108.06 - PLGIT Quaker Valley SD 1088 1,848.22
108.07 - PLGIT Columbia Gas Escrow 1095 i 296.56
Total 108 - PLGIT Escrow Accounts 59,832.98
109 - Special Revenue Funds
109.01 - FNB Liquid Fuels Account 5467 - 82,243.29
Total 109 - Special Revenue Funds 82,243.29
110 - Pefty Cash 159.58
115 - Fiduciary Fund Investments
115.01 - Girard Benefits Group 60003 80,137.50
115.02 - Girard Pension Services 80001 1,279,776.49
115.03 - Girard Pension Services 80002 5?9,26?.%6
Total 115 - Fiduciary Fund Investments - 198917595
Total Checking/Savings 2,629,889.66
Other Current Assets
130 - Real Estate Taxes Receivable o n gt 111,296.13
Total Other Current Assets R _1_ 1 1_,_296. 13
Total Current Assets 2,741,185.79
Fixed Assets
160 - Land 139,316.00
161 - Buildings and improvements 695,178.25

For Internal Use Only / Refer to Executive Summary Page 1



LEET TOWNSHIP

03/09/23 Balance Sheet
As of February 28, 2023

162 - Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
163 - Vehicles

164 - Infrastructure

165 - AID - Bldgs & Imp

166 - A/D- Furniture,Fixtures & Equip
167 - A/ID- Vehicles

168 - A/D - Infrastructure

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
170 - Other Assets
171 - Building Loan (PNC)
175 - Police Car Loan (FNB)
177 - Police Car Loan - Ford 2022
179 - TAN Loan 2023 (FNB)

Total 170 - Other Assets
Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
200 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
218 - Misc Payroll Withholdings
218.01 - AFLAC w/h
218.05 - Police Dues wih

Total 218 - Misc Payroll Withholdings

230 - Loans Payable
231 - PNC Loan (Bldg)
235 - FNB Loan (Police Car)
237 - FNB Loan (Police Car Ford 2022)
239 - FNB TAN Loan 2023

Total 230 - Loans Payable
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
250 - Escrow Accounts Payable
260 - Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Long Term Liabilities

For Internal Use Only / Refer to Executive Summary

Feb 28,

5:
(456,279.63)
(169,267 52)
(226,345.98)

23

193,596.00
305,704.00
608,655.00

2,

108,411.15

141,912.29
3,471.09
9,573.56

150,000.00

304,956.94

5,154,553.88

Sadiind

17,753.37
17,753.37

(28.80)
384.00

355.20

141,912.29
3471.09
9,573.56

150,000.00

304,956.94

. 46 3AT

323,065.51

29,987.40
9781803

127,905.43

Page 2



LEET TOWNSHIP
Balance Sheet

03/09/23
As of February 28, 2023
_ Feb2823
Total Liabilities 450,970.94
Equity
295 - Fund Balance 4,684,213.72
Net Income Seng e ~179,369.227
Total Equity R 4,703,5@2.91_1_
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 5,154,553.88

For Internal Use Only / Refer to Executive Summary Page 3
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Police Calls for Service

Month/Year: February 2023

Total Calls: 45 Total Traffic Stops: 12

Calls for Service Analysis

Location Type Occurrences
Bell Acres Borough Assist 2
Camp Meeting Road Ambulance 7
Camp Meeting Road Fire 1
Camp Meeting Road Mental Health 1
Fair Oaks Ambulance 5
Fair Oaks Animal 4
Fair Oaks Dispute 1
Fair Oaks Disturbance i
Fair Oaks Domestic 2
Fair Oaks Harassment 1
Fair Oaks Juvenile 1
Fair Oaks Lockout — Residential 1
Fair Oaks Mental Health 1
Fair Oaks Missing Persons 1
Fair Oaks Parking 1
Fair Oaks Threats 2
Leetsdale Borough Assist 5
Quaker Heights Animal 3
Quaker Heights Domestic 2
Quaker Heights Welfare Check 1
Old Sewickley Highlands Animal 2
Traffic Citation & Warning Analysis
Location Violation Traffic Stops
Ambridge Avenue Moving Violation 1
Ambridge Avenue Speed 6
Ambridge Ave./Main St. Truck 4
Camp Meeting Road Speed 3







Fair Oaks Volunteer Fire Protective Association, Inc.

190 Ambridge Avenue, Fair Oaks, Pennsylvania 15003

(724) 266-6133 Fax (724) 266-6143
E-mail: info@fovfd.org
Website: www.fovfd.org

Fire Department Report

February Incident List

Date Location Call Type On Scene Resources
2/1/2023 20 Myrtle Hill Road, Residential Structure 10 Engines, 4 Squads, 3 Rescues,
Leet Twp. Fire 2 Trucks, 1 Tanker, AC Fire Marshal
20 Myrtle Hill Road, Residential Structure ;
2/2/2023 Leet Twh, Fire -~ Burning Embers 1 Truck, 1 Engine, 2 Squads
2/7/2023 Beaver Road/Village Drive, Vehicle Crash Cancelled Enroute
Leetsdale
3 Avenue A, o5 v .
2/21/2023 LEEEHET Commercial Fire Alarm 4 Engines, 2 Trucks, 1 Squad,
Hussey Copper, Commercial Structure =
2/21/2023 leatsdala Fire 3 Engines, 3 Trucks, 1 Rescue, 1 Squad
Total Incidents in 2023: 12
Notes:

¢ Financial reports attached for February 2023




Fair Oaks Volunteer Fire Protective Association Inc.

Statement of Activity
February 2023

TOTAL
FEB 2023 JAN - FEB, 2023 (YTD)
Revenue
4005 Facility Use
4006 Election 120.00
Total 4005 Facility Use 120.00
4007 Fundraising
4008 Fund Drive 645.00
Total 4007 Fundraising 645.00
4014 Interest 0.13
4015 Leet Township
4016 Leet Township Fire Service 14,000.00
Total 4015 Leet Township 14,000.00
Total Revenue $0.00 $14,765.13
GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $14,765.13
Expenditures
6001 Administration
6002 Bank Fees 9.99
6009 Dues 20.00 20.00
6011 Fire Safety and Public Relation 630.68
6018 Insurance 2,200.00 2,200.00
Total 6001 Administration 2,220.00 2,860.67
6024 Facilities
6026 Building Maint-Supplies 55.16 508.01
Total 6024 Facliities 55.16 508.01
6028 Utilities
6031 Natural Gas 720.72 1,629.94
6032 Station Electric 348.48 764.41
6034 Sewage 115.50 115.50
6035 Water 65.22
Total 6028 Utilities 1,184.70 2,575.07
6029 Phonef/internet 298.29 615.50
6036 Operations
6037 Apparatus
6038 Apparatus Maint-Repair 21.94 676.20
6041 Fuel 700.00 1,327.83
Total 6037 Apparatus 721.94 2,004.03
6048 Communications 82.00
6049 Personnel 200.63
Total 6036 Operations 721.94 2,286.66
Unapplied Cash Bill Payment Expense 0.00
Total Expenditures $4,480.09 $8,845.91
NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -4,480.09 $5,919.22

Cash Basis Thursday, March 9, 2023 01:00 PM GMT-05:00
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TOTAL

FEB 2023 JAN - FEB, 2023 (YTD)
NET REVENUE $ -4,480.09 $5,919.22

Cash Basis Thursday, March 9, 2023 01:00 PM GMT-05:00 2/2



Fair Oaks Volunteer Fire Protective Association Inc.

Check Detail
February 2023

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

100.00 Fair Oaks Checking
02/01/2023  Check EFT CommonWeath of PA Truck Loan -1,287.02
Engine 1 Loan -1,287.02
02/01/2023  Check EFT Kansas State Bank Truck Loan -923.30
Engine 1 Loan -923.30
02/06/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3859 Incom Supply of Pittsburgh -55.16
-55.16
02/06/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3860 Duquesne Light (Station) 2808-300-000 -348.48
-348.48
02/06/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3861 Leet Township Municipal Authority -115.50
-115.50
02/06/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3863 F.A.S.P. -20.00
-20.00
02/06/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3864 VFIS -2,200.00
-2,200.00
02/06/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3865 NAPA Auto Parts -21.94
-21.94
02/07/2023  Bill Payment (Check) 3866 Verizon -298.29
-298.29
02/20/2023  Bill Payment (Check) EFT Columbia Gas -720.72
-720.72
02/20/2023  Bill Payment (Check) EFT Wex Bank - Sunoco -700.00
-700.00

100.02 FNB Checking

02/11/2023  Check EFT First National Bank -775.06
FNB SCBA Loan -775.08

Thursday, March 9, 2023 01:02 PM GMT-05:00
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February 2023
Monthly Report

Working on drain project at 198

Got trailer bids (hope to approve purchase) to haul new mower
Discuss pick-up truck situation

Chipped all brush at Lunak Dump and along Ambridge Ave.
Ordered 1 load of salt, we’re totally filled but still need 2 orders to
meet quota by year end

Started spring cleanups in all parks & properties

Took MS4 samples

Start re-organizing garage for spring season

Upcoming Work:

Finish cleanups

Finish drain project

Purchase trailer!!

Start drain project at Lunak dump



QUAKER VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
343 Eicher Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15237
412-766-7458 | www.qvcog.org

Executive Director’s Report — March 2023

Reconnecting Communities Pilot (RCP) Grant Award — $1.4 million in federal funding was awarded to
the City of Pittsburgh and the Manchester Citizens Corporation from the U.S. Department of Transportation’s
(DOT) Reconnecting Communities Pilot grant program, created by the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs
Act. The project will study ways to reunite the Manchester and Chateau neighborhoods while keeping those
who travel on PA-65 safe and connected. Construction of Route 65 “severed these neighborhoods, inflicting
lasting detrimental effects on the community.” The QVCOG provided a letter of support for the project’s
application and hopes to emulate the project’s success in its continuing evaluation of the Route 65 corridor.

Transportation Survey - PennDOT and the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission (SPC) are seeking
public input for its 2025 12-year Transportation Program Update. Interested parties are encouraged to share
their transportation priorities, including specific infrastructure improvements for our region (i.e. Route 65).
the survey may be completed digitally by visiting https:/survey.talkpatransportation.com/#/Survey or by
requesting a paper copy (send an email to pconners@qvcog.org).

LGA Municipal Intern Program Awards — A total of three QVCOG member communities were selected
as host sites for the Local Government Academy’s (LGA) 2023 Municipal Intern Program (MIP). Those who
were selected are expected to attend two pre-program events. First a virtual Placement Site Orientation is set
to take place via Zoom on Monday, March 13th from 12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m. Second and most important, the
Municipal Intern Fair will take place on Wednesday, March 22nd from 12:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. at the
University of Pittsburgh’s William Pitt Union Lower Lounge - 3959 Fifth Ave, Pittsburgh. PA 15260.
Participants must confirm their attendance with LGA. The aforementioned communities and projects can be
found below:

Avalon Borough - Blighted Property and Code Enforcement Initiative
Edgeworth Borough - Sidewalk Repair Project Project
Leetsdale Borough - Community Revitalization Project

May Mart/Tree Pittsburgh Adoption Event - Since 1965, the Sewickley Civic Garden Council’s May Mart
has welcomed in spring with a family-friendly street fair and activities to support gardening and the
environment. Vendors and garden clubs will offer flowers, plants/native plants, herbs, gardening items, food,
gifts, and products to enhance our region's gardens, lives and communities. A tree adoption event hosted by
Tree Pittsburgh will coincide with the event. QVCOG residents may add some beauty to their yards by
procuring a young native tree(s) which will be provided by Tree Pittsburgh! Interested participants may
register by visiting treepittsburgh.org. Registrants may pick up their tree(s) on Saturday, May 13, 2023,
anytime between 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM, next to KeyBank (400 Broad Street) in Sewickley, PA. Please note,
each QVCOG household may reserve up to two trees (while supplies last).

Important Dates
March 15, 2023 — QVCOG Board of Delegates Meeting — 7:00 p.m. — Avalon Borough Building March 22,

2023 — QVCOG Managers and Secretaries Committee Meeting — 10:00 a.m. Aleppo Township Building
March 22, 2023 — Municipal Intern Fair — 12:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. — William Pitt Union (Lower Lounge)

Aleppo Township, Avalon Borough, Bell Acres Borough, Bellevue Borough, Ben Avon Borough, Edgeworth Borough, Emsworth Borough, Glenfield Borough,
Glen Osborne Borough, Haysville Borough, Kilbuck Township, Leet Township, Leetsdale Borough, Sewickley Borough, Sewickley Heights Borough



